
Vivekanand College, Kolhapur 
Department of Statistics 

Notice regarding Guest Lecture 

Room No. 13 

All students of Department of Statistics are hereby informed that, there will 
be a Guest Lecture on "Career Opportunities in Statistics" by Dr. Santosh 
Sutar, Asst. Director/ Asst. Prof. Yashwantrao Chavan School of Rural 
Development, Shivaji University, Kolhapur held on 14th September, 2019 in 

OLHAPU 
EKANANO 

CoLLEGE 

ESTD JUNE 1964 

16 

Date: 13/09/2019 

Ms. V. V. Pawar 

ARTMENT OF STATISics 
vEOND COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR 

(AUTONOMOUS), 



Sr. 
No. 

Subject: Guest Lecture on "Career Opportunities in Statistics" 
Day & Date: Saturday, 14h September 2019 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Roll No. 

8202 
8204 

8205 

8206 

8207 

8208 

8209 

8210 

8212 

8213 

8215 

8216 

8217 

8219 

8220 

8221 

8222 

8224 

8225 

8226 

8228 

8230 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous) 
Department Of Statistics 

8231 

Attendance 

Name 

Rane Prachi Sunil 

Kamble Shubham Suresh 

Jadhav Asmita Appaso 

Patil Arpana Mahaveer 

Patil Nisha Ravindra 

Shinde Nishigandha Ramnatti 
Lambe Bhalchandra Krishnat 

Mule Swati RamiReddy 

Umaranikar Supriya Appasaheb 
Sutar Poonam Prakash 

Jangam Vivek Prakash 

Sutar Shubham Prakash 

Patil Dipali Vishnu 

Tayshete Shubham Sundar 

Kumbhar Gauri Eknath 

Pawar Shubhangi Balu 

Gurav Dhananjay Krushnat 

Patil Pratiksha Ashok 

Patil Sneha Ambaji 

Shinde Rohit Shashikant 

Patil Suraj Shahaji 

Deuskar Yogiraj Ramesh 
Kadam Vrishabh Shamrao 

Time: 02.00 pm onwards 

Class 

Bsc-ín HoncP 

8.Sc 

Bsc-Iil 

BSC II 
BSc-II! 

BSHL 

-SC 
Bsc TIT 

Signature 

Gsc-nVves 

BSCII 

3.Sc T 

Jadho 

3sc-M 

Nshind 

SAL 

Sautat 

Rshinde 

Bairoj 
kadar) 



Sr. 
No. 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Roll No. 

8232 

8233 

8234 

8235 

8237 

8238 

8239 

8240 

Name 

Patil Shubhangi Bhagawan 

Chougule Nita Malappa 
Patil Vijay Dattatray 

Patil Arati Ajit 

Patil Shreyash Anna 
Zure Makarand Mahesh 

Giridhar Snehalata Ganesh 

Halunde Shivaji Shivaji 

Class 

B.Se Tt 

3-sc-TT 

1964 ESTD JUNE 
PUR- 416003 

Signature 

Shubkansi. 
Nitae 

AA Pat 

Ganesh 



"Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture" 

-Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous) 
Internal Quality ASsurance Cell 

3. Objectives 

1. Name of the Department: Statistics 

2. Aim-To know importance of Statistics and career opportunities in it. 

Report on Guest lecture of "Career Opportunities in Statistics" 

1. To know the spread of Statistics in real world. 

4. Date- 14/09/2019 

TERNAL 

5. Venue- Room No. I1, Vivekanand college, Kolhapur 

KOLHAPUR 

2. To introduce students the opportunities in real life after completion of the course. 

IQAG 

7. Number of beneficiaries-31 students (17 Girls + 14 Boys) 

6. Resource person: Dr. Santosh Sutar, Director, YCSRD, Shivaji University, Kolhapur 



8. Brief Description: 

The department of Statistics, Vivekanand College, Kolhapur organized lecture on "Careet opportunities in Statistics" on 14h Sept. 2019. After formal inauguration, Dr. Santosh Sutar explained in detail Career Opportunities in Statistics through his lecture. Besides academics he also shared various opportunities in private as well as public sectors. He gave the knowledge about exams conducted by MPSC, UPSC, SSC etc. and their procedure of selection. He described current scenario in private sector where data analyst, data scientist are needed. 

9.Outcomes 

1.Students got idea about the scope of subject and its utility in real life. 
2. Students got information about opportunities with Statistics Subject. 
3. They also knew information of various posts which are in civil services as well as 

public sectors. 

NAND Co 
ESTD 
JUNE 
1964 KoLHAPUR 416003 HEAD 

DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS 
VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR 

(AUTONOMOUS) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

