"ব্লান বিব্লোন প্লাণি স্থান্ত্ৰকান যান্বান্তী খ্লিঞ্জান প্ৰমান্ত্ৰী

-शिक्षणमहर्षी डॉ. षापूजी भाळूंखे

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur Department of Statistics Notice regarding Guest Lecture

Date: 13/09/2019

All students of Department of Statistics are hereby informed that, there will be a Guest Lecture on "<u>Career Opportunities in Statistics</u>" by Dr. Santosh Sutar, Asst. Director/ Asst. Prof. Yashwantrao Chavan School of Rural Development, Shivaji University, Kolhapur held on 14th September, 2019 in Room No. 13



Ms. V. V. Pawar

A Sociate Hole Bor

A Sociate

"ज्ञान, विज्ञान आणि सुसंस्कार यांसाठी शिक्षण प्रसार" शिक्षणमहर्षी डॉ. बापूजी साळुंखे

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous) Department Of Statistics

Attendance

Subject: Guest Lecture on "Career Opportunities in Statistics"

Day & Date: Saturday, 14th September 2019 Time: 02.00 pm onwards

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	Class	Signature
1	8202	Rane Prachi Sunil	Bisc-III	Panel
2	8204	Kamble Shubham Suresh	850-III	Frankle
3	8205	Jadhav Asmita Appaso	B.Sc III	Dadhar
4	8206	Patil Arpana Mahaveer	B.Sc III	AMP
5	8207	Patil Nisha Ravindra	Bsc-III	Mahl
6	8208	Shinde Nishigandha Ramnatti	B.sc III	Nishind
7	8209	Lambe Bhalchandra Krishnat	B. Sc TT	BKL
8	8210	Mule Swati RamiReddy	8SC III	Elm
9	8212	Umaranikar Supriya Appasaheb	BSCII	SAU
10	8213	Sutar Poonam Prakash	BSC-III	Putare
11	8215	Jangam Vivek Prakash	\$-5C-111	Vivek "
12	8216	Sutar Shubham Prakash	B.SCIIL	Saula?
13	8217	Patil Dipali Vishnu	BSCIII	Dipali
14	8219	Tayshete Shubham Sundar	8-50-71	Author T.
15	8220	Kumbhar Gauri Eknath	85c III	Culmub
16	8221	Pawar Shubhangi Balu	BSCIII	Panara
17	8222	Gurav Dhananjay Krushnat	BSc III	Gunard
18	8224	Patil Pratiksha Ashok	B ScIII	Plate
19	8225	Patil Sneha Ambaji	8.Sc III	Fouti
20	8226	Shinde Rohit Shashikant	85c III	RShinde
21	8228	Patil Suraj Shahaji	BSCII	(Spatit
22	8230	Deuskar Yogiraj Ramesh	Bsc-M	Pogiraj
23	8231	Kadam Vrishabh Shamrao	BSCIT	Wadam

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	Class	Signature
24	8232	Patil Shubhangi Bhagawan	B.Sc III	Shubbangi.
25	8233	Chougule Nita Malappa	B.SCIII	Nitae
26	8234	Patil Vijay Dattatray	8.5C III	Dijay
27	8235	Patil Arati Ajit	BSe III	_A A Patil
28	8237	Patil Shreyash Anna	B-Sc III	<u>Blant</u>
29	8238	Zure Makarand Mahesh	BSc III	Zure MM
30	8239	Giridhar Snehalata Ganesh	BSC III	Gonesha
31	8240	Halunde Shivaji Shivaji	B.SC-111	Chiving.

· 4 m + · · 4

5





"Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture"

-Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell



Report on Guest lecture of "Career Opportunities in Statistics"

- 1. Name of the Department: Statistics
- 2. Aim-To know importance of Statistics and career opportunities in it.
- 3. Objectives-
 - 1. To know the spread of Statistics in real world.
 - 2. To introduce students the opportunities in real life after completion of the course.
- 4. Date- 14/09/2019
- 5. Venue- Room No. 11, Vivekanand college, Kolhapur
- 6. Resource person: Dr. Santosh Sutar, Director, YCSRD, Shivaji University, Kolhapur
- 7. Number of beneficiaries 31 students (17 Girls + 14 Boys)







8. Brief Description:

The department of Statistics, Vivekanand College, Kolhapur organized lecture on "Career opportunities in Statistics" on 14th Sept. 2019. After formal inauguration, Dr. Santosh Sutar explained in detail Career Opportunities in Statistics through his lecture. Besides academics he also shared various opportunities in private as well as public sectors. He gave the knowledge about exams conducted by MPSC, UPSC, SSC etc. and their procedure of selection. He described current scenario in private sector where data analyst, data scientist are needed.

9. Outcomes-

- 1. Students got idea about the scope of subject and its utility in real life.
- 2. Students got information about opportunities with Statistics Subject.
- 3. They also knew information of various posts which are in civil services as well as public sectors.



